

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1594/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 17.12.2004 in CRLM No.30692/2004 of the High Court of

Judicature at Patna)

SUNIL KUMAR SINGH @ SUNIL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(For Directions )

Date: 28/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S. Mishra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kaushal Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Tathagat Harsh Vardhan, Adv.

Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Sharan, ASG

Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Extension is granted by six months.

(K.K. Chawla)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master