

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRL M P . N O. 63 8 9 / 2 0 0 7 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1 5 9 4 / 2 0 0 5
(From the judgement and order dated 17/ 1 2 / 2 0 0 4 in CRL M No. 30 6 9 2 / 2 0 0 4
of
The HIGH COURT OF P A T N A)

SUNI L KUMA R SING H @ SUNI L SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

STA T E OF BIH A R TH ROUGH C.B.I.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file implead ment and office report)

Date: 13/ 0 7 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T IC E TARU N CHAT T E R J E E
HON' B L E MR. JUS T IC E MAR K A N D E Y KA T J U

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. S. Mishr a, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tathag at H. Vardh an, Adv.
Mr. Upendra Mishr a, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Ku m a r Jh a, Adv.
Mr. Ravi C. Pr a k a s h , Adv.
Mr. Kosh al Ku m a r, Adv.
Mr. O.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manu Shan ke r Mishr a, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Shar an, A.S.G.
Mr. Vikas Shar m a , Adv.
Mr. P. P ar m e sw a r a n , Adv.

Mr. Nagendr a Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anshul Raj, Adv.
Mr. Yunus Malik, Adv.
Mr. Fanish Ku m a r Rai, Adv.
Mr. J ayesh Gaur av, Adv.
Mr. Reetesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Vikas, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Lear ned counsel for the applicant seeks to withdraw CRL. M. P

no.6 3 8 9 / 0 7 . CRL. M. P . no.6 3 8 9 / 0 7 in SL P (C rl.) No.
15 9 4 / 0 6 is

accordingly dismissed as withdrawn

(A.D. Shar m a) (Phoolan W ati Arora)
Court Master Court Master