

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P.Nos.5235 and 5233 of 2009 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)
No(s).1594/2005

SUNIL KUMAR SINGH @ SUNIL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR THROUGH C.B.I.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order)

Date: 31/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.B.K.Prasad,Adv.

Mr.Shantanu Sagar, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The matter is adjourned.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master